aP -	- 02-03-2000	ət No.: Pipeline 6
ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 6-93) JMB No .: 551-0011 (exp.4/94) copyright 1994-617 LegalStar 008/REV02		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💙 🛛 🔍	, 101256723	.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Edward J. Powers	2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Mary I	F. Powers
	Internal Addres	
	1. V 57 No.	0630 11/1
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛛 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merge	er Street Address	: 8 Fernilee Court
Security Agreement Chan	ge of Name	
C Other	City: Aurora	State: IL ZIP: 60506
Execution Date: January 5, 2000	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	vondonco	No of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Edward M. Keating	7. Total fee (37 C	CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:		Any excess or insufficiency should be
DORN, McEACHRAN, JAMBOR & KEAT	ING credited or	debited to deposit account
		to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 55 E. Monroe Street - Suite	2940	nt number:
	8. Deposit accou	
	11-1013	
City: Chicago State: IL	_ ZIP: <u>60603</u>	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	5	
Edward M. Keating	durant Ckea	January 10, 2000
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages	Signature including cover sheet, attachments, ar	Date
	F	REEL: 010516 FRAME: 0959

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Edward J. Powers of 8 Fernilee Court, Aurora, County of Kane, State of Illinois, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in:

TAPPING SLEEVE WITH A MECHANICAL JOINT ADAPTER

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Mary F. Powers, an individual and a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 8 Fernilee Court, Aurora, IL 60506, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification identified under attorney's Docket No. Pipeline 6, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, together with all future improvements thereon and additions thereto, and United States patent applications which may be made therefor and any and all divisional, continuing and reissue applications therefor, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, and any and all rights to file applications and receive patents in countries foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made; and I hereby agree to sign all necessary papers in connection with the prosecution and assignment of each and every of said applications.

> PATENT REEL: 010516 FRAME: 0960

AND I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent to the said assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behalf of the said assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>y</u> day of <u> ТАНЧАКУ</u>, 2000.

Edward I. Power

STATE OF ILLINOIS) SS: COUNTY OF DU PAGE

I, <u>MARCHIEL MILLER</u>, a Notary Public, do hereby certify that Edward J. Powers, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this $\underline{\mathcal{S}}$ day of <u>anuary</u>, 2000. Marguet and ILLER Illinois Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 010516 FRAME: 0961

	Docket No.: Pipeline 6
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) R	ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyrigint 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💙 🛛 💙	• • • • • •
	and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Edward J. Powers	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Mary F. Powers
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Me	rger Street Address: 8 Fernilee Court
Security Agreement Cha	ange of Name
Other	City: Aurora State: IL ZIP: 60506
Execution Date: January 5, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration numb	ers(s):
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
۸ddi	tional numbers attached?
Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Edward M. Keating	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	TINC Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
DORN, McEACHRAN, JAMBOR & KEA	TING
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 55 E. Monroe Street - Suit	e 2940
	8. Deposit account number:
	11-1013
City: Chicago State: IL	ZIP: <u>60603</u>
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the 	e foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Edward M. Keating	Course Clearing January 10, 2000
Name of Person Signing Total number of page	Signature Date
	PATENT
RECORDED: 01/10/2000	REEL: 010516 FRAME: 0962